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July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

(A) Comparative Summary of Canadian Grain Exports 3

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Durum
wheat Oats Barley Flaxseed Canola Soybeans Peas Corn Total

July, 2009 1,262.5 229.9 87.1 47.4 46.9 626.2 34.6 66.0 - 2,400.6

June, 2009 1,257.0r 314.8r 69.8 142.8r 35.1 815.0r 19.2 165.6 37.3 2,856.7

July, 2008 958.9 127.3 122.6 49.4 48.3 362.3 33.6 50.4 120.0 1,872.8

Crop Year to Date, 2008-09 14,060.5r 3,589.8r 1,509.5 1,494.9r 530.2 7,842.0r 1,236.1 1,876.1 146.4 32,285.4

Crop Year to Date, 2007-08 11,851.1 3,128.5 1,964.8 2,941.8 545.2 5,594.2 1,009.2 1,635.5 577.0 29,247.2

Calendar Year 2009 8,770.7r 2,320.4r 685.6 1,014.9r 200.5 4,812.4r 324.2 1,081.9 76.2 19,286.9

Calendar Year 2008 6,451.8 1,606.7 1,070.2 1,690.8 217.1 3,394.7 178.9 655.0 411.5 15,676.7
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(in 000's of tonnes)

(B) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 4

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Durum
wheat Oats Barley Flaxseed Canola Soybeans Peas Total

Prince Rupert 367.3 - - - - - - - 367.3

Vancouver 490.2 33.5 5.3 30.7 1.6 524.3 1.5 60.1 1147.2

Thunder Bay - 22.5 12.3 - 19.3 22.0 - 5.9 82.1

Quebec 113.3 10.1 - - - - - - 123.3

Baie-Comeau 46.5 87.4 - - - - - - 133.9

Prescott 0.0 - - - - - - - 0.0

Goderich 0.1 - - - - - 0.4 - 0.5

Sarnia 16.0 - - - - - - - 16.0

Montreal 29.1 14.0 - - - - 25.5 - 68.6

Port Cartier 75.0 25.2 - - - - - - 100.2

Sorel - - - - 23.7 - 5.3 - 29.0

Trois-Rivieres 25.0 5.5 - - - - - - 30.5

Prairie Elevators 100.0 31.8 69.5 16.6 2.3 79.9 1.9 - 302.0

Total 1262.5 229.9 87.1 47.4 46.9 626.2 34.6 66.0 2400.6
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(C) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 5

Accumulative August, 2008 to July, 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Durum
wheat Oats Barley Flaxseed Canola Soybeans Peas Corn Total

Prince Rupert 4,151.9 16.5 - 56.4 - 362.2 - - - 4,587.0

Vancouver 4,959.4 297.1 14.7 677.6 26.1 6,334.3 1.5 1,811.3 - 14,122.0

Churchill 424.4 - - - - - - - - 424.4

Thunder Bay 163.4 127.6 186.5 118.5 298.6 128.0 16.4 53.5 - 1,092.6

Quebec 1,293.2 510.7 - - - - 112.0 - 11.0 1,926.9

Baie-Comeau 353.8 948.4 - - - - 236.8 - - 1,539.1

Ontario Elevators - - - - - - 30.0 - - 30.0

Owen Sound 34.9 - 0.1 - - - - - - 35.1

Prescott 0.8 - - 0.1 0.2 - - - 2.4 3.5

Goderich 68.1 - - - - - 71.1 - - 139.2

Sarnia 72.7 - - - - - - - 9.8 82.5

Montreal 280.7 488.4 - 0.2 - - 250.2 2.0 103.7 1,125.2

Port Cartier 993.9 174.9 - - - - 113.7 - - 1,282.5

Sorel 112.2 30.1 - - 124.1 112.8 304.5 8.8 16.5 708.9

Trois-Rivieres 80.0 418.6 - - - - 33.3 - - 531.8

Prairie Elevators 1,071.1 577.4 1,308.1 642.1 81.1 904.7 66.5 0.5 3.0 4,654.6

Total 14,060.5 3,589.8 1,509.5 1,494.9 530.2 7,842.0 1,236.1 1,876.1 146.4 32,285.4
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(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 6

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Western
Europe Belgium - - - - - - - 52.4 90.3

Finland - - - - - - - - 6.6

Greece - - - - - - - 4.5 -

Iceland - - - - - - - - 0.4

Ireland - - - - - - - 7.3 6.4

Italy - - - 14.8 - - 14.8 268.5 261.2

Netherlands - - - 11.0 - - 11.0 23.7 -

Spain - - - - - - - 153.2 71.2

Switzerland - - - - - - - - 0.3

United
Kingdom - - - 63.4 - - 63.4 412.6 500.1

Total - - - 89.2 - - 89.2 922.2 936.6

Africa Burkina Faso - - - - - - - 0.5 -

Burundi - - - - - - - 3.5 -

Cameroon - - - - - - - 17.2 19.2

Congo - - - - - - - - 21.9

Egypt - - - - - - - 250.2 91.0

Ethiopia - - - - - - - 60.4 65.5

Ghana - - - - - - - - 17.6

Ivory Coast - - - - - - - 13.9 -

Kenya - - - - - - - 38.4 13.8

Morocco - - - - - - - 5.1 -

Mozambique - - - - - - - - 10.0

Namibia - - - - - - - - 39.7

Nigeria - - - 7.2 - - 7.2 211.9 -

Senegal - - - - - - - 5.3 -

South Africa - - - 27.2 - - 27.2 86.7 233.9

Sudan - - - - - - - 340.3 569.7

Tanzania - - - - - - - 60.1 10.0

Togo - - - - - - - - 4.5

Uganda - - - - - - - 1.1 -

West Africa - - - 68.9 - - 68.9 389.9 306.7



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 7

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Total - - - 103.3 - - 103.3 1484.7 1403.4Africa

Asia Bangladesh 51.7 - - - - - 51.7 595.3 352.6

China P.R. - - - - - - - 36.8 -

India - - - - - - - - 314.8

Indonesia - - - - - - - 898.1 1296.7

Iran 73.1 - - - - - 73.1 1791.2 101.1

Iraq 102.4 - - - - - 102.4 710.0 464.0

Japan 69.5 - - - - - 69.5 804.9 945.8

Korea, South - - - - - - - 122.6 117.4

Malaysia - - - - - - - 149.9 338.0

Pakistan - - - - - - - 247.5 339.6

Philippines 32.1 - - - - - 32.1 245.9 294.5

Saudi Arabia 57.8 - - - - - 57.8 804.9 -

Singapore 6.3 - - - - - 6.3 7.3 33.3

Sri Lanka 72.5 - - - - - 72.5 713.8 723.9

Taiwan - - - - - - - 29.0 3.1

Thailand - - - - - - - 76.3 153.4

Turkey - - - - - - - 77.5 -

United Arab
Emirates 34.1 - - - - - 34.1 274.9 215.3

Vietnam - - - - - - - 26.3 193.7

Total 499.6 - - - - - 499.6 7612.1 5887.1

Oceania New Zealand - - - - - - - 6.0 20.1

Total - - - - - - - 6.0 20.1

Western
Hemisphere Brazil 75.9 - - 30.8 - - 106.7 143.0 476.5

Caribbean - - - - - 18.8 18.8 27.8 217.7

Chile - - - - - - - 269.9 159.2

Colombia 52.0 - - - - - 52.0 353.4 303.0

Costa Rica - - - - - - - - 8.8

Cuba - - - 51.3 - - 51.3 130.7 199.5

Dominican
Republic - - - - - - - 31.3 30.9



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 8

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Ecuador 32.9 - - - - - 32.9 272.7 263.8

Western
Hemisphere

Guatemala - - - - - - - - 24.2

Guyana - - - - - - - 42.3 15.2

Haiti - - - - - - - 33.1 -

Mexico 94.6 - - - - 12.9 107.4 763.7 488.7

Peru 102.5 - - - - - 102.5 336.3 270.3

Puerto Rico - - - - - - - 46.2 26.8

United States - - - 16.2 - 68.3 84.5 1079.2r 900.9

Venezuela - - - 14.4 - - 14.4 505.8 218.4

Total 357.8 - - 112.6 - 100.0 570.4 4035.5 3603.9

Total -  All Countries 857.5 - - 305.1 - 100.0 1262.5 14060.5 11851.1
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July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 9

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Durum wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Western
Europe Belgium - - 22.5 60.5 - - 83.0 282.7 308.0

Greece - - - - - - - 13.5 14.3

Italy - - - 52.1 - - 52.1 482.3 300.9

Netherlands - - - 10.1 - - 10.1 125.8 68.0

Switzerland - - - - - - - 5.8 -

Total - - 22.5 122.6 - - 145.1 910.1 691.2

Africa Algeria - - - - - - - 633.0 763.5

Egypt - - - - - - - 6.9 -

Libya - - - - - - - 24.6 -

Morocco - - - - - - - 522.2 622.2

Tunisia - - - - - - - 231.0 10.5

Total - - - - - - - 1417.7 1396.3

Asia Indonesia - - - - - - - 19.6 5.5

Iran - - - - - - - 0.4 -

Japan 21.0 - - - - - 21.0 188.1 230.3

Turkey - - - - - - - 42.2 -

United Arab
Emirates - - - - - - - 21.2 21.7

Total 21.0 - - - - - 21.0 271.5 257.5

Western
Hemisphere Caribbean - - - - - - - - 0.1

Chile - - - - - - - 1.5 16.5

Colombia - - - - - - - 5.5 3.3

Cuba - - - 5.5 - - 5.5 16.5 4.2

Dominican
Republic - - - - - - - 2.8 13.5

Ecuador - - - - - - - 4.4 -

Guatemala - - - - - - - 0.1 -

Guyana - - - - - - - 0.1 -

Peru 12.5 - - - - - 12.5 72.9 61.4

United States - - - - - 31.8 31.8 577.4r 476.7

Venezuela - - - 14.0 - - 14.0 309.4 207.7



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 10

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Durum wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Total 12.5 - - 19.5 - 31.8 63.7 990.6 783.4

Western
Hemisphere

Total -  All Countries 33.5 - 22.5 142.1 - 31.8 229.9 3589.8 3128.5
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(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 11

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Oats Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Asia Japan - - - - - - - - 1.0

Total - - - - - - - - 1.0

Western
Hemisphere Ecuador 5.3 - - - - - 5.3 14.5 14.5

Mexico - - - - - 0.2 0.2 9.9 39.5

United
States - - 12.3 - - 69.3 81.6 1485.0 1909.9

Total 5.3 - 12.3 - - 69.5 87.1 1509.5 1963.9

Total -  All Countries 5.3 - 12.3 - - 69.5 87.1 1509.5 1964.8



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 12

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 12

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Barley Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Western
Europe Italy - - - - - - - 0.2 -

Total - - - - - - - 0.2 -

Africa South
Africa - - - - - - - 56.8 40.9

Total - - - - - - - 56.8 40.9

Asia China P.R. 27.0 - - - - - 27.0 393.3 251.8

India - - - - - - - 0.4 -

Iran - - - - - - - - 59.0

Japan 3.7 - - - - - 3.7 188.8 264.8

Korea,
South - - - - - - - 12.9 -

Saudi
Arabia - - - - - - - - 1406.3

Vietnam - - - - - - - 2.3 17.1

Total 30.7 - - - - - 30.7 597.7 1998.9

Western
Hemisphere Colombia - - - - - - - 59.4 76.5

Ecuador - - - - - - - 7.4 27.5

Mexico - - - - - 2.1 2.1 71.1 112.4

Peru - - - - - - - 12.8 10.5

United
States - - - - - 14.5 14.5 689.5r 675.1

Total - - - - - 16.6 16.6 840.2 902.0

Total -  All Countries 30.7 - - - - 16.6 47.4 1494.9 2941.8



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 13

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 13

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Flaxseed Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Western
Europe Belgium - - - 23.7 - - 23.7 395.1 396.0

France - - - - - - - 8.4 -

Germany - - 19.3 - - - 19.3 19.3 -

Netherlands - - - - - - - - 19.4

Total - - 19.3 23.7 - - 43.0 422.7 415.4

Asia China P.R. - - - - - - - 18.1 -

Japan 1.6 - - - - - 1.6 8.0 11.4

Total 1.6 - - - - - 1.6 26.1 11.4

Western
Hemisphere

United
States - - - - - 2.3 2.3 81.4 118.4

Total - - - - - 2.3 2.3 81.4 118.4

Total -  All Countries 1.6 - 19.3 23.7 - 2.3 46.9 530.2 545.2
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July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 14

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Canola Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Asia Bangladesh - - - - - - - 129.2 95.7

China P.R. 224.1 - - - - - 224.1 2872.0r 659.3

Japan 106.9 - - - - - 106.9 2065.0r 2131.4

Pakistan 90.0 - - - - - 90.0 385.0 222.8

Turkey - - - - - - - - 51.9

United Arab
Emirates 34.0 - - - - - 34.0 529.8 347.9

Total 455.0 - - - - - 455.0 5981.1 3509.1

Western
Hemisphere Mexico 69.3 - 22.0 - - 16.1 107.4 1162.7 1231.4

United States - - - - - 63.8 63.8 698.1 853.7

Total 69.3 - 22.0 - - 79.9 171.2 1860.8 2085.1

Total -  All Countries 524.3 - 22.0 - - 79.9 626.2 7842.0 5594.2



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 15

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 15

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Soybeans Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Western
Europe Belgium - - - 5.3 - - 5.3 181.6 161.9

Denmark - - - 25.5 - - 25.5 25.5 13.6

France - - - - - - - 22.3 80.7

Germany - - - - - - - 98.0 121.8

Ireland - - - - - - - - 7.3

Italy - - - - - - - 2.1 0.6

Netherlands - - - - - - - 147.0 204.0

Norway - - - - - - - 16.3 41.8

Portugal - - - - - - - 72.5 57.2

United
Kingdom - - - - - - - 23.1 22.9

Total - - - 30.8 - - 30.8 588.4 711.7

Eastern
Europe Romania - - - - - - - - 25.5

Russia - - - - - - - 4.7 -

Total - - - - - - - 4.7 25.5

Africa Egypt - - - - - - - 114.1 -

Total - - - - - - - 114.1 -

Asia China P.R. - - - - - - - 236.1 -

Iran - - - - - - - 72.9 185.2

Israel - - - - - - - 46.1 24.7

Japan 1.5 - - - - - 1.5 10.2 17.3

Malaysia - - - - - - - 61.6 -

Syria - - - - - - - 22.2 -

Turkey - - - - - - - 5.9 14.3

Total 1.5 - - - - - 1.5 454.9 241.4

Western
Hemisphere Mexico - - - - - - - 1.0 -

United States - - - 0.4 - 1.9 2.3 73.0 30.5

Total - - - 0.4 - 1.9 2.3 74.0 30.5

Total -  All Countries 1.5 - - 31.2 - 1.9 34.6 1236.1 1009.2



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 16

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 16

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Peas Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Western
Europe Belgium - - - - - - - - 15.0

Denmark - - - - - - - 27.5 18.7

France - - - - - - - - 8.1

Germany - - - - - - - 10.2 -

Italy - - - - - - - - 7.5

Norway 9.3 - 5.9 - - - 15.2 33.9 44.6

Spain - - - - - - - 16.1 35.9

Total 9.3 - 5.9 - - - 15.2 87.7 129.7

Asia Bangladesh - - - - - - - 224.9 199.5

China P.R. - - - - - - - 59.1 -

India 45.3 - - - - - 45.3 1342.1 1187.4

Japan - - - - - - - - -

Pakistan 5.5 - - - - - 5.5 20.6 -

United Arab
Emirates - - - - - - - 30.7 12.2

Total 50.8 - - - - - 50.8 1677.3 1399.0

Western
Hemisphere Cuba - - - - - - - 108.3 106.4

United States - - - - - - - 2.8 0.3

Total - - - - - - - 111.0 106.7

Total -  All Countries 60.1 - 5.9 - - - 66.0 1876.1 1635.5



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 17

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 17

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Corn Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Western
Europe Iceland - - - - - - - 3.5 14.6

United
Kingdom - - - - - - - - 2.2

Total - - - - - - - 3.5 16.7

Africa Algeria - - - - - - - 16.5 84.2

Egypt - - - - - - - 37.3 -

Libya - - - - - - - - 29.4

Morocco - - - - - - - - 53.4

Total - - - - - - - 53.8 167.1

Asia Iran - - - - - - - 64.7 262.3

Japan - - - - - - - - -

Lebanon - - - - - - - - 11.1

Turkey - - - - - - - - 104.5

Total - - - - - - - 64.7 377.9

Western
Hemisphere Puerto Rico - - - - - - - 9.2 -

United
States - - - - - - - 15.2 15.3

Total - - - - - - - 24.3 15.3

Total -  All Countries - - - - - - - 146.4 577.0
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(in 000's of tonnes)

Importers of Canadian Grains 18

July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat July,
2009

Crop
Year

to Date
2009

Crop
Year

to Date
2008

Iran 73.1 1,791.2 101.1

United States 84.5 1,079.2r 900.9

Indonesia - 898.1 1,296.7

Saudi Arabia 57.8 804.9 -

Japan 69.5 804.9 945.8

Mexico 107.4 763.7 488.7

Sri Lanka 72.5 713.8 723.9

Iraq 102.4 710.0 464.0

Bangladesh 51.7 595.3 352.6

Venezuela 14.4 505.8 218.4

United Kingdom 63.4 412.6 500.1

West Africa 68.9 389.9 306.7

Colombia 52.0 353.4 303.0

Sudan - 340.3 569.7

Peru 102.5 336.3 270.3

United Arab Emirates 34.1 274.9 215.3

Ecuador 32.9 272.7 263.8

Chile - 269.9 159.2

Italy 14.8 268.5 261.2

Egypt - 250.2 91.0

Pakistan - 247.5 339.6

Philippines 32.1 245.9 294.5

Nigeria 7.2 211.9 -

Spain - 153.2 71.2

Malaysia - 149.9 338.0

Brazil 106.7 143.0 476.5

Cuba 51.3 130.7 199.5

Korea, South - 122.6 117.4

South Africa 27.2 86.7 233.9

Turkey - 77.5 -

Thailand - 76.3 153.4

Ethiopia - 60.4 65.5

Tanzania - 60.1 10.0

Belgium - 52.4 90.3
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July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat July,
2009

Crop
Year

to Date
2009

Crop
Year

to Date
2008

Puerto Rico - 46.2 26.8

Guyana - 42.3 15.2

Kenya - 38.4 13.8

China P.R. - 36.8 -

Haiti - 33.1 -

Dominican Republic - 31.3 30.9

Taiwan - 29.0 3.1

Caribbean 18.8 27.8 217.7

Vietnam - 26.3 193.7

Netherlands 11.0 23.7 -

Cameroon - 17.2 19.2

Ivory Coast - 13.9 -

Singapore 6.3 7.3 33.3

Ireland - 7.3 6.4

New Zealand - 6.0 20.1

Senegal - 5.3 -

Morocco - 5.1 -

Greece - 4.5 -

Burundi - 3.5 -

Uganda - 1.1 -

Burkina Faso - 0.5 -

Togo - - 4.5

Switzerland - - 0.3

Namibia - - 39.7

Mozambique - - 10.0

India - - 314.8

Iceland - - 0.4

Guatemala - - 24.2

Ghana - - 17.6

Finland - - 6.6

Congo - - 21.9

Costa Rica - - 8.8

Total 1,262.5 14,060.5 11,851.1
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July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Durum wheat
July,
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Algeria - 633.0 763.5

United States 31.8 577.4r 476.7

Morocco - 522.2 622.2

Italy 52.1 482.3 300.9

Venezuela 14.0 309.4 207.7

Belgium 83.0 282.7 308.0

Tunisia - 231.0 10.5

Japan 21.0 188.1 230.3

Netherlands 10.1 125.8 68.0

Peru 12.5 72.9 61.4

Turkey - 42.2 -

Libya - 24.6 -

United Arab Emirates - 21.2 21.7

Indonesia - 19.6 5.5

Cuba 5.5 16.5 4.2

Greece - 13.5 14.3

Egypt - 6.9 -

Switzerland - 5.8 -

Colombia - 5.5 3.3

Ecuador - 4.4 -

Dominican Republic - 2.8 13.5

Chile - 1.5 16.5

Iran - 0.4 -

Guyana - 0.1 -

Guatemala - 0.1 -

Caribbean - - 0.1

Total 229.9 3,589.8 3,128.5
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July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Oats
July,
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

United States 81.6 1,485.0 1,909.9

Ecuador 5.3 14.5 14.5

Mexico 0.2 9.9 39.5

Japan - - 1.0

Total 87.1 1,509.5 1,964.8
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July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Barley
July,
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

United States 14.5 689.5r 675.1

China P.R. 27.0 393.3 251.8

Japan 3.7 188.8 264.8

Mexico 2.1 71.1 112.4

Colombia - 59.4 76.5

South Africa - 56.8 40.9

Korea, South - 12.9 -

Peru - 12.8 10.5

Ecuador - 7.4 27.5

Vietnam - 2.3 17.1

India - 0.4 -

Italy - 0.2 -

Saudi Arabia - - 1,406.3

Iran - - 59.0

Total 47.4 1,494.9 2,941.8
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July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Flaxseed
July,
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Belgium 23.7 395.1 396.0

United States 2.3 81.4 118.4

Germany 19.3 19.3 -

China P.R. - 18.1 -

France - 8.4 -

Japan 1.6 8.0 11.4

Netherlands - - 19.4

Total 46.9 530.2 545.2
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July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Canola
July,
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

China P.R. 224.1 2,872.0r 659.3

Japan 106.9 2,065.0r 2,131.4

Mexico 107.4 1,162.7 1,231.4

United States 63.8 698.1 853.7

United Arab Emirates 34.0 529.8 347.9

Pakistan 90.0 385.0 222.8

Bangladesh - 129.2 95.7

Turkey - - 51.9

Total 626.2 7,842.0 5,594.2
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July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Soybeans
July,
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

China P.R. - 236.1 -

Belgium 5.3 181.6 161.9

Netherlands - 147.0 204.0

Egypt - 114.1 -

Germany - 98.0 121.8

United States 2.3 73.0 30.5

Iran - 72.9 185.2

Portugal - 72.5 57.2

Malaysia - 61.6 -

Israel - 46.1 24.7

Denmark 25.5 25.5 13.6

United Kingdom - 23.1 22.9

France - 22.3 80.7

Syria - 22.2 -

Norway - 16.3 41.8

Japan 1.5 10.2 17.3

Turkey - 5.9 14.3

Russia - 4.7 -

Italy - 2.1 0.6

Mexico - 1.0 -

Romania - - 25.5

Ireland - - 7.3

Total 34.6 1,236.1 1,009.2
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July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Peas
July,
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

India 45.3 1,342.1 1,187.4

Bangladesh - 224.9 199.5

Cuba - 108.3 106.4

China P.R. - 59.1 -

Norway 15.2 33.9 44.6

United Arab Emirates - 30.7 12.2

Denmark - 27.5 18.7

Pakistan 5.5 20.6 -

Spain - 16.1 35.9

Germany - 10.2 -

United States - 2.8 0.3

Italy - - 7.5

Belgium - - 15.0

France - - 8.1

Total 66.0 1,876.1 1,635.5
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July 2009
(in 000's of tonnes)

Corn
July,
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2009

Crop
Year

to
Date
2008

Iran - 64.7 262.3

Egypt - 37.3 -

Algeria - 16.5 84.2

United States - 15.2 15.3

Puerto Rico - 9.2 -

Iceland - 3.5 14.6

Turkey - - 104.5

United Kingdom - - 2.2

Morocco - - 53.4

Libya - - 29.4

Lebanon - - 11.1

Total - 146.4 577.0



† Statistics Canada, Cereals and Oilseeds Review, catalogue 22-007-XIB

Clearance of Canadian Wheat (Including Durum) and Wheat Flour † 28

(A) Monthly Export Shipment by Clearance Sector - Crop Years 2004-05 to 2008-09
(in 000's of tonnes)

† Statistics Canada, Cereals and Oilseeds Review, catalogue 22-007-XIB

Clearance of Canadian Wheat (Including Durum) and Wheat Flour † 28

(A) Monthly Export Shipment by Clearance Sector - Crop Years 2004-05 to 2008-09
(in 000's of tonnes)

2008-09 2007-08 2006-07 2005-06 2004-05

July

Crop
year to

date July

Crop
year to

date July

Crop
year to

date July

Crop
year to

date July

Crop
year to

date

Pacific Seaboard 890.9 9,424.9 575.7 7,695.6 752.6 9,368.7 978.1 8,784.5 668.0 8,280.5

Churchill - 424.4 - 581.6 27.5 411.7 - 327.7 25.7 386.2

Thunder Bay 22.5 291.1 - 243.5 57.5 269.1 - 388.6 56.1 659.9

Eastern Elevators 447.2 5,861.4 384.0 4,785.4 429.4 6,285.1 257.7 4,371.9 260.2 3,553.9

Altantic Seaboard - - - 24.0 - 14.0 - 6.8 - 10.2

Prairie Elevators 131.7 1,648.5 126.5 1,649.4 215.2 2,106.7 114.5 952.9 82.9 1,127.5

Total Wheat 1,492.4 17,650.3 1,086.2 14,979.6 1,482.1 18,455.4 1,350.3 14,832.4 1,092.8 14,018.3

Wheat Flour - June                             -       174.1         -       226.8              -    285.6            -            270.1         -          264.7

TOTAL WHEAT AND
WHEAT FLOUR 1,492.4 17,824.4 1,086.2 15,206.4 1,482.1 18,741.0 1,350.3 15,102.5 1,092.8 14,283.0



† Statistics Canada, Cereals and Oilseeds Review, catalogue 22-007-XIB

Clearance of Canadian Wheat (Including Durum) and Wheat Flour † 29

(B) Total Monthly Clearances, Crop Years 2004-05 to 2008-09
(in 000's of tonnes)

† Statistics Canada, Cereals and Oilseeds Review, catalogue 22-007-XIB

Clearance of Canadian Wheat (Including Durum) and Wheat Flour † 29

(B) Total Monthly Clearances, Crop Years 2004-05 to 2008-09
(in 000's of tonnes)

2008-09 2007-08 2006-07 2005-06 2004-05

August 1,132.3 1,679.2 1,594.4 1,117.8 1,722.8

September 1,056.3 1,352.0 1,683.9 1,075.8 1,115.7

October 1,511.5 1,453.7 1,917.6 1,226.0 892.0

November 1,570.6 1,328.1 1,722.2 1,243.9 1,267.3

December 1,369.6 1,207.0 1,641.7 954.1 1,306.4

January 1,400.6 1,136.9 1,116.0 1,051.9 1,056.4

February 1,352.6 951.4 1,158.8 1,073.8 1,179.5

March 1,434.0 1,197.0 1,275.6 1,219.5 1,099.7

April 2,116.7 1,211.4 1,638.8 1,752.7 1,017.3

May 1,799.8 1,627.1 1,759.4 1,753.6 1,440.3

June 1,588.1r     976.2    1,750.4   1,282.9  1,092.8

July 1,492.4 1,086.2 1,482.1 1,350.3 1,092.8

Total 17,824.4 15,206.4 18,741.0 15,102.5 14,283.0



† Statistics Canada, Cereals and Oilseeds Review, catalogue 22-007-XIB

Custom Exports of Wheat Flour † 30

June 2009
(in metric tonnes)

† Statistics Canada, Cereals and Oilseeds Review, catalogue 22-007-XIB

Custom Exports of Wheat Flour † 30

June 2009
(in metric tonnes)

WHEAT FLOUR
June, 2009 June, 2008

Crop year
2008-09
to date

Crop year
2007-08
to date

Western Europe Belgium - - 50 29

France 17 1 108 14

Germany - - - 149

Greece - - 815 1,171

Iceland 33 - 262 79

Netherlands - - 17 -

Switzerland - - 269 179

United Kingdom - - 2 -

Region Total 50 1 1,523 1,621

Africa French S. Ter 14 - 45 32

Ghana - - 27 -

Kenya - - 11 -

Zaire - - - 52

Region Total 14 - 83 84

Asia China P.R. - 31 275 314

Hong Kong 146 268 2,593 6,185

Indonesia - 13 - 167

Israel - - 40 -

Japan - - 2 117

Jordan - 1 263 230

Korea, North - - - 200

Korea, South 2,781 2,888 22,970 42,403

Lebanon - 34 197 128

Philippines - - 18 -

Singapore 7 4 37 60

Taiwan - - - 177

United Arab Emirates - - 221 522

Region Total 2,934 3,239 26,616 50,503

Oceania American Samoa - - 348 435

Australia 27 62 215 388

New Zealand - - 29 29

Region Total 27 62 592 852



† Statistics Canada, Cereals and Oilseeds Review, catalogue 22-007-XIB

Custom Exports of Wheat Flour † 31

June 2009
(in metric tonnes)

WHEAT FLOUR
June, 2009 June, 2008

Crop year
2008-09
to date

Crop year
2007-08
to date

Western Hemisphere Anguilla - - 111 173

Antigua 55 - 84 -

Aruba 25 26 91 132

Bahamas 340 414 3,974 4,122

Belize - - 23 -

Bermuda 45 127 1,304 1,622

Br. Virgin Islands 28 53 432 472

Brazil 263 - 1,852 2,222

Colombia - 29 29 29

Costa Rica 10 - 67 81

Cuba - - 2 -

Dominica - - 6 4

Dominican Republic - - 54 27

Grenada 1 3 7 4

Guyana - 3 47 3

Jamaica - - - 2

Mexico - - - 4

Netherlands Antilles 90 89 1,209 1,028

St. Kitts-Nevis 4 - 16 124

St. Lucia 1 2 14 76

St. Pierre and Miquelon 13 14 139 166

St. Vincent - 28 30 443

Surinam - - - 9

Trinidad and Tobago - - 5 22

Turks & Caicos Islands 55 33 470 411

United States 12,312 16,918 135,321 162,604

Region Total 13,242 17,739 145,287 173,780

Total 16,267 21,041 174,101 226,840
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